
{Data compiled by Jed Margolin – 11/12/2013} 

 

Washoe County Parcels from SGA743D submitted by Sunny Hills Ranchos lobbyist 

 

(Note that SB272 does not contain parcel numbers. Everyone is trusting the Sunny Hills Ranchos lobbyist.) 

 

 
 

 

Parcels on Map 

 

084-102-01, 03, 04, 06, 11 

084-172-07, 09-11 

084-192-02, 11-13, 16-20 

084-450-01, 02 

084-710-03 

 

 

Expanded List 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 084-102-01  

2 084-102-03  

3 084-102-04  

4 084-102-06  

5 084-102-11 

 

6 084-172-07  

7 084-172-09 

8 084-172-10 

9 084-172-11 

 

 

10 084-192-02  

11 084-192-11 

12 084-192-12 

13 084-192-13 

14 084-192-16 

15 084-192-17 

16 084-192-18 

17 084-192-19 

18 084-192-20 

 

 

 

19 084-450-01  

20 084-450-02 

 

21 084-710-03 

 



From Washoe County Assessor’s Database http://www.washoecounty.us/assessor/cama/search.php 

 

1 084-102-01  5.948  ac TRIC   

 

2 084-102-03  25.871  ac TRIC   

3 084-102-04  5.286  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY  

4 084-102-06  6.515  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

5 084-102-11 60,904    sf UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

6 084-172-07  8.648  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

7 084-172-09 9.706  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

8 084-172-10 9.22  ac TRIC 

9 084-172-11 67.967  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

10 084-192-02  30.4  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

11 084-192-11 35.663  ac TRIC 

12 084-192-12 2.824  ac TRIC 

13 084-192-13 103.941 ac TRIC 

14 084-192-16 46.77  ac NATURE CONSERVANCY 

15 084-192-17 64.91  ac TRIC 

16 084-192-18 2.947  ac TRIC 

17 084-192-19 16.606  ac TRIC 

18 084-192-20 10.866  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

19 084-450-01  54.746  ac TRIC 

20 084-450-02 61.4  ac NATURE CONSERVANCY 

 

21 084-710-03 47.8  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 



From the MS Excel Spreadsheet I made with the data: 

 

    acres      

1 084-102-01  5.948 ac 5.948 TRIC     

          

2 084-102-03  25.871 ac 25.871 TRIC     

3 084-102-04  5.286 ac 5.286 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

4 084-102-06  6.515 ac 6.515 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

5 084-102-11 60,904 sf 1.398 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

          

6 084-172-07  8.648 ac 8.648 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

7 084-172-09 9.706 ac 9.706 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

8 084-172-10 9.22 ac 9.220 TRIC     

9 084-172-11 67.967 ac 67.967 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

           

10 084-192-02  30.4 ac 30.400 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

11 084-192-11 35.663 ac 35.663 TRIC     

12 084-192-12 2.824 ac 2.824 TRIC     

13 084-192-13 103.941 ac 103.941 TRIC     

14 084-192-16 46.77 ac 46.770 NATURE CONSERVANCY  

15 084-192-17 64.91 ac 64.910 TRIC     

16 084-192-18 2.947 ac 2.947 TRIC     

17 084-192-19 16.606 ac 16.606 TRIC     

18 084-192-20 10.866 ac 10.866 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

           

19 084-450-01  54.746 ac 54.746 TRIC     

20 084-450-02 61.4 ac 61.400 NATURE CONSERVANCY  

           

21 084-710-03 47.8 ac 47.800 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

           

 Total Acres   619.432      

          

 Total TRIC Acres  322.676 52.1 %    

 Total Union Pacific Acres 188.586 30.4 %    

 Total Nature Conservancy Acres 108.170 17.5 %  619.432 check 

 

  

 



I find some of the parcels especially interesting because they contain the Union Pacific Railroad tracks. 

 

 
 

 
 



 
 

Was Union Pacific a party to the negotiation for the land swap? 

 

Does Union Pacific know about the land swap? 

 

What will it mean to Union Pacific to have its tracks in Storey County instead of Washoe County? 

 

Will its property taxes stay the same? Go Up? Go Down? Does anyone know? 



Parcel Maps – With two zoom factors 

  

1 084-102-01  5.948  ac TRIC  

  

 
 

 
 



2 084-102-03  25.871 ac TRIC  

  

 
 

 
 



3 084-102-04  5.286  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



4 084-102-06  6.515  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 



5 084-102-11  60,904    sf UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 

 



6 084-172-07  8.648  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 



7 084-172-09  9.706  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 

 



8 084-172-10  9.22  ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



9 084-172-11  67.967 ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 



10 084-192-02  30.4  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 



11 084-192-11  35.663 ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



12 084-192-12  2.824  ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



13 084-192-13  103.941 ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



14 084-192-16  46.77  ac NATURE CONSERVANCY 

 

 
 

 
 



15 084-192-17  64.91  ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



16 084-192-18  2.947  ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



17 084-192-19  16.606 ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



18 084-192-20  10.866 ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 

 



19 084-450-01  54.746 ac TRIC 

 

 
 

 
 



20 084-450-02  61.4  ac NATURE CONSERVANCY 

 

 
 

 
 



21 084-710-03  47.8  ac UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

 

 
 

 
 

 .end 

 


